NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE JUNE 7, 2022, STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the June 7, 2022, Statewide Direct Primary Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your County Voter Information Guide or go to our website at www.placercountyelections.gov. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0351219

Penryn Elementary School 6885 English Colony Way, Penryn, CA 95663

0355001 Franklin Elementary School 7050 Franklin School Rd, Loomis, CA 95650

0355005 Loomis Veterans Memorial Hall 5945 Horseshoe Bar Rd, Loomis, CA 95650

0355007 Loomis LDS Church 3354 Margaret Dr, Loomis, CA 95650

0356009 Shepherd Of The Sierra Presbyterian Church 5400 Barton Rd, Loomis, CA 95650

0451317 Placer Elementary School 8650 Horseshoe Bar Rd, Loomis, CA 95650

Ryan Ronco Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

Loomis News